COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE
Provisional programme of work (Rev.4)
52" session, Geneva, 28 April to 23 May 2014

Week 1
Monday, 28 April 2014 1210 10h00 Item 1: Opening of session (public)
Item 2: Swearing-in of new members (public)
Item 3: Election of Chairperson and Officers (public)
Item 4: Adoption of agenda (public)
Item 5: Organizational and other matters (public)
11h30 Working methods and other matters (closed)
1211 15h00 UN Briefings (closed)
17h00 NGOs — Uruguay (private) (tbc)
Tuesday, 29 April 2014 1212 10h00 Consideration of Uruguay (public)
12h00 NGOs - Thailand (private) (tbc)
1213 15h00 Working Methods and other matters (closed)
16h30 Meeting with States parties (public)
Wednesday, 30 April 2014 1214 10h00 Consideration of Thailand (public)
12h00 NGOs — Sierra Leone (private) (tbc)
1215 15h00 Replies of Uruguay (public)
Thursday, 1 May 2014 1216 10h00 POSTPONED TO FRIDAY
12h00 Communications (closed)
REVISED 1217 15h00 Replies of Thailand (public)
Friday, 2 May 2014 1218 10h00 Meetings with NGOs (public)
11h30 Working methods and other matters (closed)
REVISED 12h00 NGOs - Holy See (private) (thc)
1219 15h00 Consideration of Sierra Leone (public)
17h00 Communications (closed)
Week 2
Monday, 5 May 2014 1220 10h00 Consideration of Holy See (public)
12h00 NGOs - Guinea (private) (tbc)
REVISED 1221 15h00 Replies of Sierra Leone (public)
Tuesday, 6 May 2014 1222 10h00 Consideration of Guinea (public)
12h00 NGOs - Montenegro (private) (tbc)
1223 15h00 Replies of Holy See (public)
Wednesday, 7 May 2014 1224 10h00 Consideration of Montenegro (public)
12h00 NGOs - Cyprus (private) (tbc)
1225 15h00 Replies of Guinea (public)
Thursday, 8 May 2014 1226 10h00 Consideration of Cyprus (public)
12h00 Communications (closed)
1227 15h00 Replies of Montenegro (public)
Friday, 9 May 2014 1228 10h00 Meeting with SPT Chair; presentation of the annual report (public)
12h00 NGOs — Lithuania (private) (tbc)
1229 15h00 Replies of Cyprus (public)
Week 3
Monday, 12 May 2014 1230 10h00 Consideration of the Lithuania (public)
12h00 Communications (closed)
1231 15h00 Communications (closed)
Tuesday, 13 May 2014 1232 10h00 Swearing-in of a new member (public)
10h10 Communications (closed)
1233 15h00 Replies of Lithuania (public)
Wednesday, 14 May 2014 1234 10h00 Meeting with a representative of the Board of the VFVT (closed)
11h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
1235 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Thursday, 15 May 2014 1236 10h00 Follow-up to articles 19 and 22 (public)
11h30 Follow-up on reprisals (public)
1237 15h00 Briefing on prevention of reprisals (closed)
17h00 Adoption of list of issues and LOIPR (closed)
Friday, 16 May 2014 1238 10h00 Communications (closed)
1239 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)




Week 4

Monday, 19 May 2014 1240 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
1241 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Tuesday, 20 May 2014 1242 10h00 Communications (closed)
1243 15h00 Communications (closed)
Wednesday, 21 May 2014 1244 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
1245 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Thursday, 22 May 2014 1246 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
1247 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Friday, 23 May 2014 1248 10h00 Adoption of annual report; programme for next sessions; (public)
11h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
1249 14h00 Press conference (Palais des Nations) (tbc)

15h30 Working methods and other matters (closed)
17h00 Closing of the session (public)




